Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco Gigabit Interface Converter
The industry-standard Cisco Gigabit Interface Converter (GBIC) is a hot-swappable
input/output device that plugs into a Gigabit Ethernet port or slot, linking the port
with the network. Cisco GBICs can be interchanged on a wide variety of Cisco

• Extended warranty (option): Available under a Cisco SMARTnet™ support contract for the Cisco switch or
router chassis
Ordering Information
Table 4 lists product numbers to use when ordering Cisco GBICs.
Regulatory and Standards Compliance
Safety—Laser Class I 21CFR1040
Table 3 Electrical Power Interface
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Supply current IS — 200 300 mA
Supply voltage Imax — — 6 —
Surge current ISURGE — — 30 mA
Input voltage VCC 4.75 5 5.25 V
Table 4 Cisco GBIC Product Numbers
GBIC Product number
Copper (Cisco 1000BASE-T) WS-G5483
Short wavelength (1000BASE-SX) WS-G5484
Long wavelength/long haul (1000BASE-LX/LH) WS-G5486
Extended distance (1000BASE-ZX) WS-G5487
Corporate Headquarters
Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134-1706